CHAPTER 255

PUBLIC AUCTIONS

S. F. 295

AN ACT to amend section five hundred forty-six A point eight (546A.8), Code 1954, relating to exemptions of certain sales at public auction.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Section five hundred forty-six A point eight (546A.8),

Code 1954, is hereby amended as follows:

Strike from line five (5) the words "by individuals". 3

Strike the comma (,) following the word "merchandise" in line six 5 (6).

Approved April 15, 1955.

CHAPTER 256

LABELS AND TRADE-MARKS

H. F. 161

AN ACT to amend sections five hundred forty-eight point two (548.2), five hundred forty-eight point five (548.5), and five hundred forty-eight point six (548.6), Code 1954, relating to the fees payable upon registration and assignment of labels, trade-marks, and forms of advertisement, and the registration period thereof.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section five hundred forty-eight point two (548.2),
- Code 1954, is hereby amended by striking the words "one dollar" from line nine (9) and the words "one dollar" from line ten (10)
- thereof and by inserting in lieu thereof on each of said lines the fol-
- lowing: "five dollars".
- SEC. 2. Section five hundred forty-eight point five (548.5), Code 1954, is hereby amended by striking from line ten (10) the words "one dollar" and by inserting in lieu thereof the following: "five
- 3
- dollars".
- SEC. 3. Section five hundred forty-eight point six (548.6), Code 1954, is hereby amended by striking from line two (2) thereof the
- words "expire twenty" and by inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- ", as to all registrations renewed or originally filed after July 4, 1955,
- expire ten".

Approved April 22, 1955.